

MACC 35/21 (CIS 35/21)

Order dated 04.06.2025

Today is fixed P hearing as last chance.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 1 and OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and OP No. 1 and 2 are present.

An application is filed by the petitioner praying for time to adduced evidence on the ground of illness of the petitioner. No objection is raised by the Ld counsel for the OP. Thus, prayer is allowed.

On perusing record it appears that it was fixed for P hearing as last chance.

Considering above aspect and long pendency of this case, the petitioner is allowed one last chance to adduce evidence failing which necessary order of closure shall be passed.

Fixing 04.08.2025 for P H as last chance id necessary order.

Petitioner to bring witness on next date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.